

Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### **Office of the Schools Division Superintendent**

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-00

To : REHUEL T. FABILLAR, MT III, Digos City National High School ANNIE BELEN ABANGAN, MT II, Digos City National High School AL FERNANDEZ, School Head, Matti Elementary School

Subject : INVITATION AS RESOURCE SPEAKERS DURING THE DIVISION TRAINING AND ACCREDITATION OF COACHES FOR SPORTS

Date : January 2, 2024

This has reference to the request of the Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur on their conduct of Division Training and Accreditation of Coaches for Sports, this Office directs the personnel mentioned above to be the Resource Speakers of the said activity on January 4,5,6, and 7, 2024 at Hagonoy National High School, Brgy. Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao del Sur.

The teacher-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by teachers will be taken cared of by other teacher.

Travel and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, guidance, and compliance

STACIO, PhD, CESO VI OIC- Schools Division Superintender Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION TIME:

Enclosed: As stated. *SGOD/rom* 



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur

December 27, 2023

**MELANIE B. ESTACIO, CESO VI** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Schools Division of Digos City Digos City, Philippines

> Thru: **REYZEN MONSERATE** Division Sports Officer

> > ELIZABETHA R. BUERON Principal IV of Digos City NHS

Madam:

Greetings in the name of Public Service!

In pursuance to intensify the implementation of Department of Education's Sports Program through physical and meaningful activities as well as building a culture of camaraderie, leadership and accountability of all DepEd officials, LGUS, NGOs, teachers, and students, the Division of Davao del Sur through the thrust of School Sports Division will conduct **DIVISION TRAINING AND ACCREDITATION OF COACHES FOR SPORTS** for all teacher-coaches on January 4, 5, 6, and 7, 2024, Hagonoy National High School, Brgy. Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao del Sur.

Anent to the above intention, we would like to invite **MS. ANNIE T. CARDINES** of **DIGOS CITY NHS** as our Resource Speaker for **ARNIS**. We believed that her expertise will bring significant change for the sports program of the Division.

Accordingly, the Division Sports Officer of this Office, Joveth G. Tubiano, will coordinate with your staff to facilitate this request. He can be reached through his contact details at 09054424100 and at joveth.tubiano@deped.gov.ph.

Thank you very much for your most valued time and consideration of this request. As such, this will surely inspire and motivate our DepEd Davao del Sur sports coaches.

More power and God bless.

Very truly yours,

LORENZO E. MENDOZA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Northern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur Telephone Number: (082) 553-4288 Email Address: SDS.davsur@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depeddavaodelsur.ph



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur

December 27, 2023

#### MELANIE B. ESTACIO, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Schools Division of Digos City Digos City, Philippines

> Thru: **REYZEN MONSERATE** Division Sports Officer

> > **ELIZABETHA R. BUERON** Principal IV of Digos City NHS

Madam:

Greetings in the name of Public Service!

In pursuance to intensify the implementation of Department of Education's Sports Program through physical and meaningful activities as well as building a culture of camaraderie, leadership and accountability of all DepEd officials, LGUS, NGOs, teachers, and students, the Division of Davao del Sur through the thrust of School Sports Division will conduct **DIVISION TRAINING AND ACCREDITATION OF COACHES FOR SPORTS** for all teacher-coaches on January 4, 5, 6, and 7, 2024, Hagonoy National High School, Brgy. Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao del Sur.

Anen't to the above intention, we would like to invite **MR. REGUEL T. FABILLAR** of **DIGOS CITY NHS** as our Resource Speaker for **BADMINTON**. We believed that his expertise will bring significant change for the sports program of the Division.

Accordingly, the Division Sports Officer of this Office, Joveth G. Tubiano, will coordinate with your staff to facilitate this request. He can be reached through his contact details at 09054424100 and at joveth.tubiano@deped.gov.ph.

Thank you very much for your most valued time and consideration of this request. As such, this will surely inspire and motivate our DepEd Davao del Sur sports coaches.

More power and God bless.

Very truly yours,

. MENDOZA, CESO LORENZO Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Northern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur Telephone Number: (082) 553-4288 Email Address: SDS.davsur@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depeddavaodelsur.ph



## Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** Region XI Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur

December 27, 2023

**MELANIE B. ESTACIO, CESO VI** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Schools Division of Digos City Digos City, Philippines

> Thru: **REYZEN MONSERATE** Division Sports Officer

Madam:

Greetings in the name of Public Service!

In pursuance to intensify the implementation of Department of Education's Sports Program through physical and meaningful activities as well as building a culture of camaraderie, leadership and accountability of all DepEd officials, LGUS, NGOs, teachers, and students, the Division of Davao del Sur through the thrust of School Sports Division will conduct **DIVISION TRAINING AND ACCREDITATION OF COACHES FOR SPORTS** for all teacher-coaches on January 4, 5, 6, and 7, 2024, Hagonoy National High School, Brgy. Guihing, Hagonoy, Davao del Sur.

Anent to the above intention, we would like to invite **MR. AL FERNANDEZ** of **MATTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL** as our Resource Speaker for **FUTSAL**. We believed that his expertise will bring significant change for the sports program of the Division.

Accordingly, the Division Sports Officer of this Office, Joveth G. Tubiano, will coordinate with your staff to facilitate this request. He can be reached through his contact details at 09054424100 and at joveth.tubiano@deped.gov.ph.

Thank you very much for your most valued time and consideration of this request. As such, this will surely inspire and motivate our DepEd Davao del Sur sports coaches.

More power and God bless.

Very truly yours,

LORENZO E. MENDOZA, CESO V Schools **Division** Superintendent



Address: Northern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur Telephone Number: (082) 553-4288 Email Address: SDS.davsur@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depeddavaodelsur.ph